Director (re-designated as Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer) of the Company for a
further period of one year with effect from 1st April, 2014 till 31st March, 2015 on the following terms
and conditions be and is hereby approved:

Remuneration payable:
(a) Salary: Rs. 47,500/- (Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month;
(b) Perquisites: The Whole Time Director shall be entitled to the perquisites in accordance with

the Company’s policies, practices and procedures over and above the salary;
(c) The Company shall reimburse the expenses incurred by Whole Time Director for the